

## TITAN INTECH LIMITED

## (Formally known as INDOVATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED) CIN NO: L72200AP1984PLC004380

Regd Office: Plot No. 42, D.No. 54-28/3-5, Opp: Gurudwara, Behind OBC Bank Gurunanak Colony Vijayawada– 520008 Ph: 0891-2795772 www.titanintech.com

Date: 21.10.2020

To
The Manager
Listing Compliance
BSE Limited, Ground Floor
P J Towers Fort, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations 2015

Unit: Titan Intech Ltd (Formerly known as Indovation Technologies Ltd) (Scrip Code: 521005)

We send herewith a certificate for half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sep 2020 duly signed by M/s V B Raju & Associates, Company Secretaries, pursuant to the provision of Regulation 40(9) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Titan Intech Ltd (Formerly known as Indovation Technologies Ltd)

Zameer Ahammed Kottala

**Director Cum Compliance Officer** 

B.Com (Hons), LLB, CAIIB, FC: Practicing Company Secretar

## CERTIFICATE [REGULATION 40(9) OF THE SEBI LODR REGULATIONS, 2015]

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2020

I have examined all Share Transfer forms, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to M/s Titan Intech Limited (Formerly known as Indovation Technologies Limited), maintained by M/s Aarthi Consultants Private Limited, Hyderabad pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 by M/s Titan Intech Limited and based on the information provided by the Company has delivered during the half year ended 30.09.2020.

- A. Share Certificate(s) relating to the share transfer forms received during the period from 01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers have been issued within 1 month from the respective date of lodgment of each form except those rejected on technical grounds - NIL
- B. Share Certificates in respect of requests for exchange of duplicate and split certificates have been issued from 1 month of lodgment - NIL

BHARATIRAJ BHARATIRAJU

Digitally signed by VEGIRAJU U VEGIRAJU Date: 2020.10.21 18:26:25 +05'30'

Bharatiraju Vegiraju

**Practicing Company Secretary** 

M No: 8300 CP No: 14926

UDIN: F008300B001018298

Place: Hyderabad Date: 21.10.2020